TOREt3E OO’ X JoHoZre TRHTT, BoneeTs

QOIRET Jo: CMP/190513/0002972
waéaz é.mmg T, ™, DTOTh
OT0s: 04 Be 2019
\J

JOIRFTHTTD ¢ MR. SU@ISH CHAKRABORTY,

MRWSI CHAKRABORTY

xﬂ B-22, Sobha Ivory-il, 7/1 St John's Road,
galuru 560042,

Q\Cﬁep By:Mr. Trimurti, Advocate.
Q 2o
—

@amddo : NITESH NAPA VALLEY
Nitesh Housing Developers Pvt. Lid.,

?\ Current Developer Name:
& NHDPL Properties Pvt, Ltd.,
O 7" Floor, Nitesh Tlmesquare,
% No.8, Mahatma Gandhi Road,
Bengaluru — 560001
Recently residing at :
No. 110, Level 1, Andrews Building M.G. Road,
Bengaluru -560001.

----------------

QOTRFTNTOTTHE MR, SUBHASISH CHAKRABORTY AND MRS. TAPSI
CHAKRABORTY Q830 Q00 dmomos éDdocj 3 wochjm Jeos F‘OSD

oo 31 dod N@Nd)@?é’ RNO BIOZo @22’)5 @w@w&éd@d NITESH NAPA
VALLEY 30309 maéoaﬁda@'ad 9WT LOIVETH éoeﬁ fadoécs

A

1 0 ‘X\‘o}\}a\



1. It is submitted that being induced by the attractive representations in its
brochures and advertisements, the Complainants decided to purchase a
residential villa bearing No. B603 in the Nitesh Napa Valley project
proposed to be developed by the Respondent on land measuring 20 Acres
5 Guntas, bearing Khata Nos. 10/24/1, 15/24/2, 6/26 and 7/26 of
Velahanka Sub-Division, situated within the limts of Bruhat Bengaluru
Mahanagara Palike ("BBMP"}, in erstwhile Survwyf Nos 24/ 1, part of Survey
No 24/2 and part of Survey No 26 of Va leytyropura Village, Yelahanka
Hobli, Bengaluru North Taluk ("Project Furtdi/2. Bt is submitted that the
Complainants entered into a Sale Agrezment with the landowners,
represented by its general power of attormey holder the, i.e., the
Respondent, on 12 April 201 3 [iSgle Agreement’) and consequently
entered into a Construction Agrégiient with the Respondent on the same
day. 3. At the time of gittel g into the aforesaid Agreements, the
Complainants had paid an'\adyance of INR 1,14,35, 030/ - towards the sale
consideration for sale/andh construction, against a total consideration of
INR 4,57,40,119/-/("1¢tal Consideration"). Furthermore, based on the
invoices raised b ¢ Respondent from time to time, the Complainants had
paid the amdunty, " totally aggregating to INR 4,1 1,66,108/-. The
Respondents, has=/duly acknowledged receipt of the aforementioned
amounts fenmithe Complainants. 4. It is submitted that under Clause 4.1
of the @anstruction Agreement, the Respondent was obligated to complete
the cond#udtion of the said villa and deliver possession of the same to the
Chaplairiants by 31 December 2015 with a grace period of 6 months (ie till
5Q Jine 2016). It is further submitted that initially the Complainants were
ashured and promised by the Respondent that the construction of the
Project would be completed within the timeframe provided under the
aforesaid Agreements, i.e., on or before 31 December 2015, subject to a
grace period of 6 (six] months. Thereafter, the Complainants entered into
the Agreements solely based on the representations that the construction
of the Project would be completed on time, as per the agreed specifications,
amenities and facilities and the possession of the villa would be handed
over to the Complainants in a timely manner, as per the agreed
specifications in the said Agreements. 5. It is submitted that pursuant to
the execution of the Agreements, there had been an unprecedented delay
in completion. of the Project and the delay was in no manner occasioned by
force majeure circumstances or any delay or default on our part. In view of
the fact that the Respondent was unable to complete construction of the
Project, the Complainants were constrained to reached out to its
representatives on several occasions for updates on the Project, the status
of construction and handover. However, no substantive response was
received from the Respondents. Email communications received from the
Respondent along with Progress Reports as late as 7 October 2017
revealed that the Project had been delayed substantially beyond the
agreed handover date of 31 December 2015 along with the grace period of
six (6) months. These Progress Reports evidenced that the Project had not
been completed as per agreed schedules and that there was continuing
default by the Respondent in completing the same. 6. It submitted that on
several occasions the Complainants requested the Respondent for
discussions with the Respondent for the resolution of the impasse created

2




on account of the delay and redressal of the concerns, including to secure
a commitment regarding timeline Jor completion and assurance on the
Project being developed and completed in the manner in which it was
mitially set out in the Sale Agreement and Construction Agreement.

Relief Sought from RERA: Refund of INR 7,059,523/ -

2. ADIT VBTN QOITE DI B \TFOTT e SThwwer BRZoDY
TOWONTT. BROTT® [T 8. TADL') ToTA o=, oW FYATT.

Q208:12/04/2013 Tom 2O XZ, BREIEOBT, Grace Period Fe0w303
w2016 T w¥mon wepisy RITLDRRVTLTND. 5T adI3QHe
ST amagodarirao@do@mg. SlalslolafiicRv 3R B TR.7,05,69,923/~
N, STAT 3RBUEHEIFODD 3es0808. BIOTOT TS IFTVD ROATH
WD Hent BB

It 1s further submitted that in case of cancellation of
agreement by the complainant as per agreement, the
regpondent is entitled to forfeit/withhold 18% of the
amount received towards administrative charges and the
balance shall be refunded within 180 days or upon resale
of the apartment, whichever is later. Since the
complainants has sought for cancellation and refund of the
amount the same will be considered as per the agreement
and upon resale of the villa the balance amount will be
refunded to the complainant. (Clause No.2.3 a and b of
Agreement of sell and clause No.3.5 a and b of
construction agreement)

It is submitted that the financial constraints caused due to
bad market conditions which has been affecting the Real
Estate industry, also prevented the respondent to complete
the project within the time frame,

It is relevant to mention here that we have decided to
transfer/assign our project to another developer for the
speedy development of the project and in that already
submitted our request to RERA on 26/ 07/2019.




3. 03 Jeoo B0, IOO 19(4) T T|poT o3I ROTHFBEY  TRT, 97

2
CIARATNCAZSION NPOTIRETR  BRT®  BRIOTT QW OHBON Aol tANEDI

TOTOTRRY, BRHDHTID), IVFY AWTFHRY. deow 150 RH0 I, WeKT, T
IMERTE SRR TR BT mzEon 2 OEELTONTOR  TRTBMOOFCR0T
6%%&@%@ BRIAINSE BROTCT [T IRHLOBTIH RTY o330 T3¢
SR NP,

4. 3, 00T WYO® 50.7 09 GST ©U8 BT BEOWR,  SONTONALD

mqjéé)g POTH BT, @Cj%; B85 T ors R[OOI RICTT
QO3TETRTVTT) LI/ CIgIAVENDL S faa%w?udm CPRT VT, S BROIT
i a‘b@ﬁ@&éﬁo:@g& STITY BROTOT B2 3eBoRTOR  WRTTRY, w00l
953 BIFOD, 2BHBIGR THT: RTFTTY 'u“&gdaﬁeaad 3013033, Btade
23e5orngn. &8 SFPERCD) e[aIatolelc 3038 drende METC  0heREN
ROWODATITIEIOT 0RO HEOTTY, BROWO®  woTOR 80D
@53632‘55)(50%73. °-3%®ocﬁ

& mowly GST Brsdy, 3% mB3ON REBeD LG ©03T Wi &
392d3 FoRRIT ©oBNIIY BRCHEPOBTIBES.

Builders will have to refund GST paid by home buyers in case
he cancels the flat booked in the last fiscal and will be allowed
to auail credit adjustment for such refunds, the tax department
has said.

The FAQ said developers will be able to issue a credit Note’ to
the buyer as per provisions of section 34 in cases of change in
price or cancellation of booking.

“Developers shall be able to take adjustment of tax paid in
respect of the amount of such credit note” Giving Example, it
said that a developer who paid GST of Rs. 1.20 Lkh at the rate
of 12 per cent in respect of a gross amount of booking of Rs.10
lich before April 1, 2019, shall be entitled to take adjustment of
tax of Rs.1.20 lakh upon cancellation of the said booking on or
after April 1, 2019, against other liability of GST.




Q.33. Is there any provision in GST Jor tax treatment of goods
returned by the recipient?

Ans: Yes, section 34 deals with such situations. Where the
goods supplied are returned by the recipient, the registered
person (supplier of goods) may issue Jo the recipient a credit
note containing the prescribed pdrtichlars. The details of the
credit note shall be declared by~the supplier in the returns for
the month during which such'crédit note was issued but not
later than September following the end of the year in which
such supply was madegar e date of filing of the relevant
annual return, whichebelis earlier. The details of the credit
note shall be matclhedy With the corresponding reduction in
claim for input tax &gt by the recipient in his valid return for
the same tax gpeod or any subsequent tax period and the
claim for reduetion in output tax liability by the supplier that
matches w(th Yhe corresponding reduction in claim Jor ITC by
the recipient™~Shall be finally accepted and communicated to
both pixties.

Qr34.\What is Anti-Profiteering measure?

4nd: As per section 171 of the CGST/SGST Act, any reduction
it rate of tax on any supply of goods or services or the benefit
of input tax credit shall be passed on the recipient by way of
commensurate reduction in prices. In pursuance of the powers
conferred by this section, the government has constituted the
National Anti-Profiteering Authority (NAPA). NAPA is required
to examine whether input tax credits availed by a by registered
person or the reduction in the tax rate have actually resulted in
a commensurate reduction in the price of the goods or services
or both supplied by him.

NAPA has power to investigate cases against the registered
person who has not passed on the benefits by

6. 2T o3y BIOTT IRDER0ADS VT, LIWPOY. BFIOTO®
QDT> O3T0EYTIC LWOTHD ITVEFF N0 FIVTHE BIDGEeD WRBROT HEVTI,

BT AOTPFTY 0BT [0k wIVEED QBP0 5?@5853& Collect
mcebag TRETIOS @Cjii OVORRTON 9T GST DT, 3%ﬁemm§d.




2,000 FeP € wTOT oty elaply e TP BT, 23e30DTOR

Soot  SPRmIR BR00ROR AT AONRAT  BEWIY GST R’ 3%

2Bezord3. BO0mRN FROTT QTP FEDHERRFHOZTT, I BY:

STV WO TP é?fﬁ Wi, BRY, GST 30f30) R, & LB SoDY o3
DOEL  TZ &Jdm%@%@mm wRcy GST) v, FRBLICTITDES. o350
mRIH  smende  woW LBy SRRRRORE WT[OT  WIWY
dd)w&%w%\moﬁdﬁ%m onpM (& Teu, &:o@domﬁeﬁarbéd
deJDFCSDmdd TROIY BRI QRT3 é@ﬁoﬁam TR 0P, g,
QU TRBTS T[T ¢ 2QRODIY, BeITHET. WHOT TTF efapie EOGE@CS
3023@3053@ SrHRoR @357% ROWOGTWOS 3353 GST Fclelgleas vy
BROTT QWD ﬂwoc&raodo DS DA wcéodaoéad OTo BROWOTE
BIRRBRHNTD Sioteleley 330 GST 30R WY $O3TE THTTONR
HODMASCTT W0 BROTOT  TROT, Slaleskiag Slatsleley
HOIIETHTTT TWOBAT DTTY  OFF QBT DO DY momda
BRBLCTNET.

BHOTO"T QR0 :cswa 3BoORY AP ée@éo@eéocjﬁ QO3TOE TV B3
aowociw?n dcﬁoma@?roda@dbod ISOTT R QOIVETRTROT  5RdTI

2470 RT3 “d% Segmeo  18%0TIY, Administration Charges 903
mwj@em TOSRNOW NOT ez, 180 OFIRTY  HOEDNRFTRN

BePTOTVT.Y ROWOG  WIOT mgw Clause 2.3 (a)&(b) )
Construction Agreement 8 Clause 3.5 (@)8s(b) ¥, S8&R VT

TR R AT T o T




E R WelavoiavITIr e e, TRT, O, ¥l BTOTOR TF R
2y oSeens BRWEFeS @03 HeBIT, o&@easdodam degFTon
BRTWOPRPPT T0H0E 363 BROTT wddrR M= SRWE e}
B3O DIW, BAWMIZ 0BT EEPTH eomsy & Rapia) SEN

WOFRODARPRFPTT 27}, OERT evol PTPST. BRFODY [ForTd GST &
VAT 8ptth oo VO, TRTWL AIOY 20TH BETLT.

BBOIC®T TT 3, BTTITI, IR, GST Qe Tw. 26,22 146 /~-n¥,
BRUTe @03 HeDFLT. VT, fu‘wr“d@ TR LT BT,
SO3TRNTLD MTBRQ, LAY %e%@md Cinle @dd T TWOBE FOCHY.
NEOTT B wédmaJ R,DDOTY TREFINDPOL. F0ET  Bmomor
WY HOIBFTPRWEB  BRBERORE wEOW TEHod o TJ BNVPOQ.
AN Noslele WEWIY, Sav] w@ﬁ)i@@gﬁoé %e@?é@%foegcs%d Slnfelela
epOdTOFdDCF&dUD OWEN] BROTT Qx0T [T B2 TR0

TRPEINOBRZOY. DTN LOIPETHTIOD =5 aamdaﬁm
mbw&ao@d@od QOSTOFTRTT DOCHFD AT Unit d@oTo’
wPohe LUPOINIB. I O DePIBeRFoT3 & Unit O, BFROTO
m:&@a’b TOTE WPBWIBONG. =R BN Mo®wBO0T c%’aowof QR
G3ixo) ROTGATIT. B VY ®Nnewes  Statutory Charges ‘&@@363@36
AROOTPN  2oWe  Unit R «enaddR 2 b ®eo B0ANTOBIMHIT,
BHROOTSe BEOTTT AT R BTN BREITE HEDTIZ, B 00
BEILITOTIOE BT, BROTVLEA m@mwﬁe@m@“d TN BROBT

VDT ToW é%mrieﬁe Nﬁai-cjé’ TERWRY, Ewda@a’@ocﬁ WOTVAL  BREUIND
DI WOTIBRY, LR,




10. Beoo 0%, TOO 180 TgRO oiE BROTT IX), ToAT, Y ANQ3

BRoRTRIR aiwa_podaﬁm@maé)égd@e R @ISR wPEE, 0T BTN

Soenen ©Tm BIOBOT  BSWoR  Delay Compensation HECDDD
OBEOHTS.  WIRN0T RATSe BT FYTN BRETVR)TORT  TET?
ol FOO 1209 Be9T  BEC  BROPO') BRAT PMIBY WY
0B, MEEIh SneorreRrhys. LTty A0S AR0D a{?mﬁm
BROTO R THT, O, BOWHPIAWD aRnlanlylainielcly oo’
25068 ReOR03 [OTOT  FRREEWPIWST. &8 &s,S00Y QOITOF TRTIRVTTO

FnoTT  anoorn  Refiad 2o O  BOOLRERD PR TY,
HOIPETHTT &t Fesfees.

However, there) was no any positive response from the
Responden, despite repeated efforts. 7. It is submitted that
despitethe fact that there had been a delay of more than 18
monthd the Respondent has failed to provide valid reasons for
tiendelay or come forward with a renewed commitment to
complete the construction and handover the villa within a
odrtain timeframe. Furthermore, the Respondent also refused
and failed to pay the penalty as under Clause 4.8 of the
Construction Agreement at Rs 15/- per square foot of the villa,
aggregating to INR 60,375/~ per month, from July 2016, for
which the Complainants are rightfully entitled to receive under
the Construction Agreements, as the delay is occasioned solely
on account of breach of contract part of the Respondent in
completing the Project and handing over possession of the villa.
The Complainants have suffered a huge monetary loss on
account of the Respondents unprofessional and callous attitude
of the Respondent. 8. It is submitted that the inordinate delay
caused by the Respondent in completing the Project and failure
to hand over possession of the villa, in derogation of the terms
and conditions set out in the Agreements caused severe mental
distress to the Complainants, besides a huge monetary loss
and the continued demand from the Respondent for further
payments, without any sign of completion of the Project is
wholly  illegal, untenable and unjustified. In these
circumstances, the Complainants were left with no option but
to terminate the Sale Agreement and Construction Agreement.

3 o~




11.

TR T

The Complainants terminated the Sale Agreement, and
Construction agreement vide letter dated 8 November 2017
seeking refund of the Advance Consideration, along with
interest of 18% thereon, and the penalty which the Respondent
is liable to pay under the Agreementgr¥n Addition to the above,
the Respondent is also lable .9 pay damages of INR
25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty \Five Lakhs only) to the
Complainants for the loss calsed fo them on account of the
Respondents default and failure”to adhere to the contractual
obligations and for the Nnental stress caused to them.
Thereafter repeated remdinders were also issued to the
Respondent seekingsa refund of the advance consideration
with interest thereou along with the penalty. However, till date,
the Respondent €gs Yemained evasive. 9. It is submitted that
under Sectiod 418 of the Real Estate (Regulatory and
Development]NAst, 2016 the Respondent is liable and the
Complainart s entitled (i) for refund of the principal advance
sale consieration amounting to INR 4,11,66,108/ -, along with
an ingerést of INR 1,50,92,384 calculated at 11.5% per annum
JSrom \he dates of payment until the date of filing of this
complaint along with an additional interest from the date of
JHing of this complaint until the date of payment of the principal
amount, (ii} the Complainant is also entitled Sor an interest of
INR 1,18,11,431/- calculated at rate of 9% per annum under
Section 8(b} of the Karnataka Ownership Flats (Regulation of
the promotion of Construction, Sale, Management and Transfer)
Act, 1972 along with an additional interest until the date of
payment, (iit) compensation of INR 25,00,000 and (iv) any other
or further orders/reliefs as this Hon'ble Authority may deemed
fit in the facts and circumstances of the case, in the interest of
Justice and equity.

33 a’be@ﬁocé aatﬁeawmcl VONTOHL BROTT  9mod TR, RE WD),
BODVPOY  Tone T OITZINe T, VD), BRCHRRYHT
TTRATODT, FRBOTE LIFDY DB 9B BBOTT R TRT,
DOTVODT FeweA 3e8 Beomos RV mcéaéagcgeaﬁ PO LB JoHY
8 opde” VN, B3T3 DI0FTY  BNFODRRYDIT 80@08 59380
FOIRETRTTD 33T Beod wémtﬁé& BTET.




2. 00Ty ST WBOIVD IRTE 2,00 [P, JeTv Food FLO 71(2)
[ES  $OSTF TRNTT, 60 asng  wen faécje' TAZBED. WOTH  B[eY
YBHE TRBED wdmﬁ@dﬁ oA TRRTTEY) TN, Qe eTIZT.
3 wo:boFdab Cbmo% 13/05/2019 09 Ne‘DN@“f\w 60 @éﬁ@m w%saddo
TORTIE OTIOBTHOTW TEONN éﬁm’a&@@éaﬁemwd B TpUBY w%@dda
B008: 13/06/2019 30T aaz:soeﬁ@ad Gonedl B3 TBTRTIY, @@@3@0@0@
Caéét;SFw@ﬁmﬁdo@ag. Slotelelnlicy 3YTOEOZ &3eS:

e3T3e3

Hoel3 BFAT TOPIORGQON LOSRFTD RO CMP/190513/0002972 wm,
FOBHAT BTSN,

1. QOSTFFTTIFT BRIOTN Villa No. B603R RowoRHEI0S
dw3,88,43,962/- ¥y, 208THNRTHTR.

2. 203N THTHTT dd@woﬁ 55@6 o708 30/04/20170 =BR 030 ONDIN
DPoBROT DT, BEDTRY wémi@@émhdo&@e 303003 OTe0sRCT
@ﬁo:bmmwoé mmﬁmﬁ 9% o3 xT% u@oﬁna’n &faté'o‘ﬁcﬁa

3. @mo*& 01/05/2017 20T @?;oﬁammwoé daﬁvwcf ﬁ BRymE  OR.
3,85,43,962/- ny s State Bank of India ®=h 1 = =
OFTo® AND BRYHLT WBNOE Beswo 2% O B0 w&aodasﬁo %mr:&doé
ST TS,

4 BRonT 9Edy LosPFmmesd Kowen mwersy, GST testg) 20NPT TR,

26,22,146/- Sanedy, Efevsoatavianiolelalivielalelab by

5. Tprer DD wolloR” ew 3030 BIOTTNH uwom"aéasm dmﬁm@ﬁaa‘
wéd;’b 0BT ams

6. mzscﬁ DehF 908 dd@wo@ BB Te. 5,000/-NFZ, FLRBITHTN.
OTTOFTTTONR e DTOTRTOR B3 SWEBT L1, oW IBRBDFT.

{8 \%eadFﬁagl aﬁd%fzs%mdaﬁ Sedzon zﬁdeézé% =SPHE e Dovos: 04.12.2019
gdot @%ak’mﬁd].

10

el w T ot

e T - e
= > TR,

s iy oy

y s e Y
S sl e S ot e o i iAo

U ——— T G TS ma YT R
v A T Y RO T e e e R TN



